

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

रु.1000

Rs.1000

INDIA

30-06-2023-
बिहार BIHAR

कनका कुमारी पति रामदेव जगत साठगाँव
मानवकी गाँव व जिला मधेपुरा 510773

Y.N.P. Yadav
STAMP VENDOR
L.No.-145/198
Madhepura

Date of commencement:- 19.10.2023

Date of completion:- 18.10.2024

Agreement

Agreement No-/..... S.B.D./ MMGSY(NDB)/2023-24

This agreement, made the19.10.2023..... day of...2023.....

Between Executive Engineer R.W.D Works Division, Triveniganj, Supaul (Hereinafter called "the Employer") to the one part and Smt. Kanchan Kumari, At+Po- Ward No-01, Madepura, Dist.-Madhepura [Name and Address of Contractor] (Hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Reconstruction with five year maintenance work of Package No- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-451-TRIVENIGANJ, (1) Daparkha Bishanpur to Chatgoan. (2) NH-327E Daparkha to Gadha Madhepura Sima, Supaul district Package No- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-451-TRIVENIGANJ [Name and identification number of contract] (Hereinafter called "the works") and there after undertake routine maintenance for 5 years & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such Work and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a contract price of (10.00% below) Rs. 4,63,40,999.00 (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Three Lakh Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety nine Only)

Senior Divisional Accounts Officer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Triveniganj

Kanchan Kumari

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division, Triveniganj
Works Division, Triveniganj

19.10.23

(MMBSY NDBJ)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Daparkha Bishanpur To chatgaon

Tivuniganj

DIVISION

Tivuniganj

SUB-DIVISION

MEASO-1087

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Kamal Kuanari

Name of work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurements relating to each work).

Item ①	Earthwork in excavation			
	of foundation - do -			
	1	5.54	7.80	$0.87 = 37.59 \text{ m}^3$
Cut off	2	5.54	0.30	$1.50 = 4.98 \text{ m}^3$
Return wall	4	2.0	2.087	$1.40 = 23.37 \text{ m}^3$
	Total Q3 =			65.94 m^3
Item ②	Providing concrete			
	Grade M-15 - do -			
Bottom slab	1	5.54	7.80	$0.15 = 6.48 \text{ m}^3$
Item ③	Providing cement			
	concrete Grade M-25			

Continuation

		weep holes - do -			
				$\phi 13 =$	36 Nos
		HYSD reinforcement			
		3 x 2.5 m Box culvert			
Foundation	40	3.87	1.58	=	244.58 kg
16 ϕ @ 190					
16 ϕ					

[illegible]

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

8

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					1st on A/c Bell
					Abstract of cost
Name of road:-					Daparkha
					Beshanpur to chatgaon.
Agreement No -					10/SBD/MNGSY-NDB/23-24
Agency -					Smt. Kanchan Kumari
Date of start -					19.10.23
St. Date of completion -					18.10.24
Date of entry:-					11.03.24
Item ①					P/F working
1					Bench mark pillar

					TMB P-5
11 Nos					@ Rs 2865.80/each
					=Rs 31524.00
Item ②					clearing and
					Grabbing do - -
					TMB P-5
0.47 Hec					@ Rs 72639.95/Hec
					=Rs 34145.00
Item ③					construction of
5					embankment - -
					lead up to 1000 m
					TMB P-7
198.46 m ³					@ Rs 250.79/m ³
					Continuation =Rs 49772.00

Material statement			
①	Soil	—	992.30 m ³
②	stone metal	—	784.47 m ³
③	stone chaps	@ 915.67 / m ³	167.34 m ³
④	Sand	886 / m ³	419.87 m ³
⑤	stone metal	494 / m ³	391.32 m ³
⑥	stone dust	1080.50 / m ³	77.61 m ³
		424.21 / m ³	
SK 11.03.24 J.E			

Continuation